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Department of Corrections

Iltem 383

First Year - FY2007

Second Year - FY2008

Supervision of Offenders and Re-Entry Services (35100)
Probation and Parole Services (35106)

Day Reporting Centers (35107)

Community Residential Programs (35108)

Administrative Services (35109)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Dedicated Special Revenue

$77,324,630
$69,461,283
$4,511,507
$1,115,107

$2,236,733

$76,025,166
$115,000

$1,184,464

$78,273,280
$70,409,933
$4,511,507
$1,115,107

$2,236,733

$76,973,816
$115,000

$1,184,464

Authority: 88 53.1-67.2 through 53.1-67.6 and §§ 53.1-140 through 53.1-176.3, Code of Virginia.

A. By September 1 of each year, the Department of Corrections shall provide a status report on the Statewide
Community-Based Corrections System for State-Responsible Offenders to the Chairmen of the House Courts of
Justice; Health, Welfare and Institutions; and Appropriations Committees and the Senate Courts of Justice;

Rehabilitation and Social Services; and Finance Committees.

B. Included within this appropriation is $20,000 the first year and $20,000 the second year from the general fund to
contract with Offender Aid and Restoration of Fairfax for social services, vocational and employment counseling,
and client emergency assistance for probation and parole technical violators in the Fairfax County Day Reporting

Center Program.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/53.1-67.2/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/53.1-67.6/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/53.1-140/
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