## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 383

Department of Corrections

Item 383	First Year - FY2007	Second Year - FY2008
Supervision of Offenders and Re-Entry Services (35100)	\$77,324,630	\$78,273,280
Probation and Parole Services (35106)	\$69,461,283	\$70,409,933
Day Reporting Centers (35107)	\$4,511,507	\$4,511,507
Community Residential Programs (35108)	\$1,115,107	\$1,115,107
Administrative Services (35109)	\$2,236,733	\$2,236,733
Fund Sources:		
General	\$76,025,166	\$76,973,816
Special	\$115,000	\$115,000
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$1,184,464	\$1,184,464

Authority: §§ 53.1-67.2 through 53.1-67.6 and §§ 53.1-140 through 53.1-176.3, Code of Virginia.

A. By September 1 of each year, the Department of Corrections shall provide a status report on the Statewide Community-Based Corrections System for State-Responsible Offenders to the Chairmen of the House Courts of Justice; Health, Welfare and Institutions; and Appropriations Committees and the Senate Courts of Justice; Rehabilitation and Social Services; and Finance Committees.

B. Included within this appropriation is \$20,000 the first year and \$20,000 the second year from the general fund to contract with Offender Aid and Restoration of Fairfax for social services, vocational and employment counseling, and client emergency assistance for probation and parole technical violators in the Fairfax County Day Reporting Center Program.